

GAHC010258422025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6881/2025**

GAUTAM NANDI  
S/O NALINI MOHAN NANDI, RESIDENT OF DHEKIAJULI, WARD NO.6,  
SONITPUR, ASSAM- 784110

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH  
ENGINEERING, DISPUR, ASSAM. PIN 781006

2:CHIEF ENGINEER (PHE)  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM-781039

3:THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (PHE)  
NORTH ASSAM ZONE  
TEZPUR-784110

4:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (PHE)  
TEZPUR DIVISION NO. II  
DHEKIAJULI  
ASSAM-784110

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A GANGULY, MR. A DHANUKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, P H E,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : --13.03.2026**

Heard Mr. R. Dhanuka, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ms. M. Kalita, learned Standing Counsel, PHE has sought for and is granted further two weeks' time to file the affidavit to bring the specific stand of the respondents as regards the contractual amount claimed in this writ petition.

List the case on 01.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**